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EVENT 601 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Archie EVANS 26/02/04 Corby   1:18.89   325  - 
2. Benjamin GREEN 28/01/04 Watford SC   1:22.22   281     39.99 
3. Luca STAINES 13/04/04 Bourne End   1:22.34   280     40.19 
4. Benjamin REDLICH 30/08/04 Chesham   1:23.45   266     41.19 
5. James RAWES-TADAI 10/10/04 Barnet Copt   1:24.31   257     41.07 
6. Rafe DOBSON 26/05/04 Newport Pag   1:25.67   242     43.03 
7. Joseph CHURCHILL 03/07/04 Staines   1:26.48   234     43.45 
8. Rhys DAVIDSON 26/04/04 Team Luton   1:26.69   231     43.23 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Luke IBBESON 24/08/03 Chesham   1:19.58   315  - 
2. Max MCGARVIE 18/06/03 Chalfont   1:19.63   315     38.97 
3. Thomas BELCHER 01/03/03 Modernians   1:19.94   310     38.42 
4. Samuel DREW 16/08/03 Maxwell   1:21.25   293     39.63 
5. Joshua PRESS 07/09/03 Newport Pag   1:21.33   292     39.69 
6. Angus WHITTOME 24/03/03 Brompton   1:21.68   288  - 
7. Jared LEWIS 20/12/03 Barnet Copt   1:21.70   287     39.69 
8. Alexander CATTON 20/03/03 Bishop Stort   1:21.86   285     39.68 
9. Oliver BEDWORTH 24/01/03 Staines   1:21.97   284     40.60 
10. Maxwell GEORGE 26/06/03 Hatfield   1:22.27   280     40.03 
11. Thomas HORTOP 18/10/03 Amersham   1:22.44   278     40.43 
12. Aaron EVANS 13/05/03 Staines   1:22.77   274     40.24 
13. Alex HEDGES 08/07/03 Amersham   1:23.71   263  - 
14. Jacob BOYDEN 11/12/03 Barnet Copt   1:23.88   261     41.63 
15. Benjamin COUPLAND 14/05/03 Bo Of Harrow   1:24.22   258     41.59 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Ashley FROST 25/08/02 Newport Pag   1:09.89   480     34.03 
2. Samuel CLARK 17/03/02 Chalfont   1:10.91   460     34.63 
3. Tom MITCHELL 12/11/02 Co Coventry   1:11.27   452     34.53 
4. Ross PHILP 08/02/02 Staines   1:12.63   426     35.72 
5. Matthew PECK 12/03/02 Mid Beds   1:14.11   400     35.61 
6. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda   1:14.73   389     36.24 
7. Eoin COMPTON 27/06/02 Team Luton   1:18.34   333     37.96 
8. Jamie OWEN 05/11/02 Amersham   1:18.88   325     37.87 
9. Freddie ASHLEY-SPARKS 29/11/02 Bicester   1:19.90   311     38.78 
10. Harvey SKELLERN 23/11/02 Co Cambridge   1:20.34   305     38.37 
11. Joshua THOMAS 08/06/02 Staines   1:20.42   304     39.37 
12. Samuel DENNIS 08/07/02 Flitwick   1:21.70   287     40.49 
13. Ewan TAYLOR 24/05/02 Staines   1:21.83   286     40.23 
14. Bartosz SOCZEWKA 09/09/02 Barnet Copt   1:22.44   278     39.10 
15. Noah BOYDELL 21/10/02 Anaconda   1:22.59   277     40.47 
16. Dominic MCCARTHY 11/06/02 Hoddesdon   1:25.36   245     41.36 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow   1:07.36   536     33.09 
2. Joshua SMITH 08/02/01 DunmowAtlant   1:07.70   528  - 
3. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:08.66   507     32.40 
4. Oliver INNESS 20/03/01 Bicester   1:09.66   485     33.90 
5. John BOYLE 15/01/01 DunmowAtlant   1:10.80   462     33.39 
6. Maxwell KENDALL 14/02/01 Corby   1:11.76   443     35.28 
7. Max JELFS 27/03/01 Hemel Hemp   1:12.17   435     34.92 
8. James CHENNELLS 11/10/01 Berkhamsted   1:12.43   430  - 
9. Oliver KENTON 30/10/01 Maxwell   1:14.43   394     35.37 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Harry CONSTANTINE 27/12/00 Hatfield   1:00.75   715     29.55 
2. Samuel PHIPPEN 17/01/00 Chalfont   1:04.15   617     31.19 
3. Adam WILKES 12/04/00 Co Leicester   1:04.19   615     30.94 
4. Luke TURLEY 24/03/00 Hatfield   1:05.10   592     32.08 
5. Ben HARRISON 04/10/00 Potters Bar   1:06.00   569     32.06 
6. Alnabeel SHOWMAN 20/08/00 Brompton   1:07.43   535     32.75 
7. Jack RYAN 07/07/00 Modernians   1:09.26   494     33.52 
8. James DAVIES 24/04/00 Co Leicester   1:09.50   489  - 
9. Paul BERNHEIM 09/10/00 Brompton   1:09.86   481     33.91 
10. Christian NEL 25/05/00 Berkhamsted   1:10.38   470     33.53 
11. Thomas WESTON 06/05/00 Berkhamsted   1:11.05   457     33.77 
12. Jack EMERSON 18/08/00 Hitchin   1:11.72   444     34.55 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. William KEARSEY 20/10/97 Hatfield     58.09   802     28.13 
2. Peter WEBSTER 12/01/98 Modernians   1:00.44   724     29.11 
3. Luke HAZLEHURST 30/04/97 Hatfield   1:00.50   722     29.26 
4. Joshua DUGGAN 15/11/96 Hatfield   1:00.68   717     29.91 
5. Joseph WALKER 03/11/99 Aylesbury   1:02.58   660     30.12 
6. Augustus VEASEY 30/10/96 Chelmsford   1:02.76   655     29.77 
7. Jamie FOWLER 28/10/97 Team Luton   1:02.98   649     30.75 
8. Leone CRICK 04/02/98 Leighton Buz   1:03.76   627     30.88 
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9. Callum STRETTON 19/02/98 Co Leicester   1:05.14   591     30.98 
10. Alan SMEETS 06/03/84 Anaconda   1:05.35   585     30.54 
11. Joshua GAINES 27/10/98 Hemel Hemp   1:05.36   585     32.26 
12. Frederick WOODCOCK 18/11/96 Hemel Hemp   1:05.37   585  - 
13. Lewis GASSON 11/01/99 Staines   1:06.04   568     32.78 
14. Louis SPONG 07/11/99 DunmowAtlant   1:06.47   557  - 
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EVENT 602 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Caitlin LOO 29/04/04 Hatfield   2:32.43   481     34.82  1:13.49  1:53.61 
2. Melissa BYRNE 22/07/04 Barnet Copt   2:37.86   432  -  1:17.18 - 
3. Lucy WHYTOCK 07/07/04 Barnet Copt   2:38.54   426     37.44  1:17.59  1:59.56 
4. Angel DAVENPORT 05/05/04 Mid Beds   2:40.75   408  -  1:15.95  1:58.65 
5. Bruna REBELO 05/09/04 Barnet Copt   2:43.62   385     38.20  1:19.96  2:02.70 
6. Daniella HOYLAND 19/02/04 Chalfont   2:44.00   382     36.25  1:18.76  2:02.40 
7. Aisling MERRISON 21/04/04 Maxwell   2:45.89   368     36.13  1:21.14  2:04.93 
8. Laura SHARROCK 13/08/04 Bo Of Harrow   2:46.71   362     36.61  1:21.11  2:04.20 
9. Blae RICHARDSON 12/01/04 Io Man   2:47.48   357     37.61  1:21.75  2:05.27 
10. Bethan FUGE 17/07/04 Hatfield   2:48.09   352     36.23  1:18.83  2:03.68 
11. Lucy WEST 28/04/04 Amersham   2:49.91   340     37.42  1:22.23  2:07.28 
12. Tia FALKNER 25/06/04 Bicester   2:50.59   335     37.90  1:22.36  2:06.97 
13. Emily BUTLER 26/03/04 Staines   2:50.75   334     38.35  1:23.06  2:08.22 
14. Stacey TYLER 26/04/04 Modernians   2:52.56   322     38.96  1:24.83  2:09.63 
15. Aaliyah ANSARI 13/04/04 Bo Of Harrow   2:54.67   309     39.49  1:24.90  2:10.99 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Adel ZAKRZEWSKI 30/04/03 Chesham   2:20.32   613     32.58  1:08.88  1:45.43 
2. Lauren YOUNG 07/04/03 Team Luton   2:25.93   548  -  1:11.46 - 
3. Victoria GODFREY 19/04/03 Barnet Copt   2:26.62   540     34.21  1:11.65  1:49.37 
4. Lily MERRETT 21/03/03 Hoddesdon   2:27.84   527  -  1:12.39 - 
5. Jessica WOODWARD 12/10/03 Potters Bar   2:28.17   524     33.28  1:11.51  1:50.53 
6. Rhearna MASON 17/12/03 Biggleswade   2:30.20   503     35.07  1:13.39  1:52.72 
7. Fleur LEWIS 03/12/03 Barnet Copt   2:30.26   503     35.67  1:13.99  1:53.41 
8. Libby MAGILL 13/10/03 Hatfield   2:30.73   498     34.00  1:12.66 - 
9. Ellie FODOR 20/04/03 Co Coventry   2:31.33   492     35.74  1:14.97  1:52.98 
10. Caitlin CARLOS 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow   2:32.24   483     33.93  1:13.19  1:53.01 
11. Erin JONES 10/12/03 Co Coventry   2:33.17   474     34.27  1:13.55  1:53.82 
12. Elizabeth CHOR 02/02/03 Barnet Copt   2:34.27   464     35.93  1:14.80  1:54.94 
13. Isabel HARRY 25/09/03 Staines   2:34.62   461     34.45  1:14.15  1:55.16 
14. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield   2:34.65   460     35.74  1:15.24  1:55.52 
15. Jessica HEESOM 29/11/03 Potters Bar   2:34.73   460     35.39  1:16.50  1:57.60 
15. Tasneen AITEOUAKRIM 16/10/03 Barnet Copt   2:34.73   460  -  1:16.86 - 
17. Sophie TAYLOR 29/01/03 DunmowAtlant   2:35.23   455     35.50  1:15.27  1:56.49 
18. Charlotte O'DELL 28/02/03 Flitwick   2:36.29   446     34.57  1:14.98  1:56.83 
19. Francesca PECCEI 25/04/03 Watford SC   2:41.34   403     35.76  1:15.81  1:58.77 
20. Trudi KENDALL 04/07/03 Corby   2:45.89   368     37.55  1:19.52  2:04.61 
21. Charlotte POND 01/07/03 Maxwell   2:59.08   283     38.76  1:25.66  2:12.60 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Gaurika SINGH 26/11/02 Barnet Copt   2:17.73   645  -  1:07.02 - 
2. Tia WILSON 07/06/02 Modernians   2:17.84   644     32.21  1:07.18  1:42.92 
3. Lauren MCCONNACHIE 28/12/02 Co Coventry   2:18.64   633     31.79  1:06.94  1:43.18 
4. Emma HODGSON 13/04/02 Io Man   2:19.22   626     31.81  1:06.75  1:43.09 
5. Lauren THOMAS 21/01/02 Mid Beds   2:19.33   625     31.77  1:07.57  1:44.09 
6. Mia CARTER 04/01/02 Bishop Stort   2:21.39   600     31.68  1:08.29  1:45.73 
7. Kaelah LAWSON 18/06/02 Modernians   2:21.46   599     31.75  1:07.95  1:45.22 
8. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow   2:21.58   597     32.29  1:08.14  1:45.55 
9. Jessica TURLEY 26/01/02 Hatfield   2:22.33   589     32.96  1:09.77  1:47.39 
10. Sophie PAYNE 28/06/02 Hatfield   2:23.91   570     33.95  1:10.97  1:47.94 
11. Rebecca BURDEN 10/09/02 Co Coventry   2:25.08   557     33.48  1:10.10  1:48.13 
12. Mea ROBERTS 24/07/02 Modernians   2:25.36   554     32.84  1:09.99  1:48.32 
13. Alesha KELLY 01/06/02 Brompton   2:26.34   543     33.81  1:11.31  1:49.77 
14. Natasha BENTLEY 05/06/02 Hatfield   2:26.88   538     34.99  1:12.41  1:50.89 
15. Rebecca WATT 16/03/02 DunmowAtlant   2:27.03   536     33.74  1:11.40  1:50.51 
16. Katie THOMPSON 25/03/02 Amersham   2:27.19   534  -  1:12.36  1:50.03 
17. Isobel HOLDEN 11/02/02 Co Coventry   2:27.59   530     32.96  1:11.23  1:50.14 
18. Ceara GREY 26/01/02 Corby   2:27.96   526     34.49  1:12.06 - 
19. Clementine BUTLER BROW15/08/02 Camden Swiss   2:28.67   519     33.06  1:10.39  1:49.84 
20. Harriet NEWMAN 12/10/02 Potters Bar   2:29.37   512     33.58  1:11.21  1:51.22 
21. Barbara DE KONING 28/12/02 Newport Pag   2:29.62   509     35.22  1:13.24  1:52.37 
22. Isobel GEORGIOU 18/02/02 Hatfield   2:30.12   504     34.21  1:12.42  1:51.20 
23. Helena AGHOLOR 20/12/02 Barnet Copt   2:30.23   503     34.92  1:12.74  1:52.03 
24. Beth THOMAS 21/01/02 Mid Beds   2:33.41   472     34.86  1:14.51  1:54.71 
25. Irene STEVENSON 18/08/02 Staines   2:33.99   467     33.70  1:12.62  1:53.84 
26. Eda COLLIVER 25/06/02 Modernians   2:34.24   464     34.48  1:13.32  1:53.72 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Sophia GODFREY 16/04/01 Barnet Copt   2:14.66   686     31.32  1:05.60  1:40.48 
2. Ruby LEWIS 28/06/01 Barnet Copt   2:15.50   674  -  1:05.02 - 
3. Chloe LENCE 19/08/01 Modernians   2:16.09   666     31.32  1:05.99  1:42.28 
4. Aiyana LAWSON 04/03/01 Modernians   2:17.24   651     30.37  1:04.46  1:40.17 
5. Caitlin MACKAY 12/09/01 Chesham   2:17.57   647     31.09  1:05.93  1:42.33 
6. Ana VICARY 10/11/01 Co Coventry   2:18.15   640     32.50  1:07.88  1:43.20 
7. Emily HATFIELD 12/01/01 Co Leicester   2:18.31   638     31.90  1:06.61  1:42.89 
8. Charlotte ASHWIN 09/04/01 Mid Beds   2:18.73   632     31.77  1:07.15  1:43.92 
9. Jessica OTTER 09/06/01 Co Leicester   2:19.52   622     32.18  1:07.60  1:43.75 
10. Chelsea MCKAY 21/12/01 Co Leicester   2:19.85   618     32.43  1:07.96  1:44.25 
11. Bailey WILKES 27/09/01 Hatfield   2:26.14   546  -  1:11.64 - 
12. Olivia PHILLIPS 24/03/01 Maxwell   2:26.84   538     33.09  1:09.95  1:48.50 
13. Lauren WILSON 25/07/01 Mid Beds   2:26.85   538     32.45  1:09.13  1:48.38 
13. Charlotte ANDERSON 30/07/01 Co Coventry   2:26.85   538     33.61  1:11.29  1:50.17 
15. Sophie OGUNNIYI 08/07/01 Barnet Copt   2:27.01   536     33.28  1:10.75  1:49.53 
16. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton   2:28.16   524  -  1:10.42 - 
17. Georgia EMENTON 14/08/01 Co Coventry   2:30.45   501     35.21  1:13.47  1:52.90 
18. Chloe CRELLIN 29/11/01 Io Man   2:33.05   475     34.76  1:13.44  1:54.79 
19. Megan STANTON 05/08/01 Co Coventry   2:35.37   454     36.34  1:16.22  1:56.56 
20. Lily GRAHAM 07/12/01 Co Coventry   2:39.64   417     34.56  1:14.40  1:55.37 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Phoebe GRIFFITHS 23/09/00 Bo Waltham F   2:10.06   751     30.69  1:03.74  1:37.46 
2. Chantal SMITH 13/01/00 Team Luton   2:11.74   727     30.80  1:04.34  1:38.78 
3. Abbie GRANTHAM 14/03/00 Co Coventry   2:13.61   700  -  1:04.72 - 
4. Megan DAVIES 12/12/00 Barnet Copt   2:14.39   689     31.50  1:05.49  1:40.21 
5. Analise CARVER VARELA 08/02/00 Barnet Copt   2:15.29   677     31.23  1:05.00  1:41.09 
6. Tiffany PARSONS 18/01/00 Staines   2:15.89   669  -  1:05.22 - 
7. Hannah WHITE 20/09/00 Co Leicester   2:16.78   657     31.73  1:07.00  1:42.38 
8. Amber SHINE 10/08/00 Hatfield   2:18.22   639     31.92  1:06.99  1:43.04 
9. Sophie OLIVER 12/01/00 H20 Doha   2:19.06   628     32.98  1:07.80  1:44.03 
10. Maya SEMYONOVA 28/02/00 Chalfont   2:20.38   612     31.01  1:06.61  1:43.49 
11. Sonia HALILI 07/05/00 Bo Waltham F   2:20.45   611     32.17  1:07.81  1:44.40 
12. Abigail GREEN 13/08/00 Watford SC   2:20.60   609  -  1:06.99  1:44.36 
13. Pavan MARWAHA 07/02/00 Bo Of Harrow   2:20.85   606     30.71  1:05.86  1:42.86 
14. Sophie BURNS 30/01/00 Watford SC   2:23.04   580     32.27  1:08.03  1:46.29 
15. Kaitlyn GROSE 03/12/00 Newport Pag   2:24.15   568     32.35  1:08.80  1:47.80 
16. Victoria POPE 10/04/00 Watford SC   2:27.01   536     32.41  1:09.92  1:49.10 
17. Kimberley BALCOMBE 22/03/00 Hertsmere   2:27.26   534     33.49  1:10.59  1:49.48 
18. Emma WOLFE 15/05/00 Brompton   2:28.45   521     32.75  1:09.34  1:48.74 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Amrita ROBERTSON 09/07/98 Bo Waltham F   2:07.05   798     29.22  1:01.59  1:35.30 
2. Lena SOULAS 20/09/98 Barnet Copt   2:07.22   795     30.06  1:02.36  1:35.24 
3. Zoe TILDESLEY 04/08/98 Co Leicester   2:09.02   767     28.91  1:01.47  1:35.11 
4. Abby SMITH 26/03/96 Birm'ham Uni   2:11.54   730     30.21  1:02.71  1:36.60 
5. Molly OLLINGTON 29/08/98 West Suffolk   2:12.04   722     30.80  1:04.55  1:39.13 
6. Joy WILLETT 15/08/98 Co Leicester   2:13.16   706  -  1:03.39 - 
7. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort   2:13.78   698     30.72  1:04.20  1:38.91 
8. Gemma HUNTER 22/06/98 Barnet Copt   2:14.00   695     31.26  1:05.00  1:39.88 
9. Karis FULLER 29/01/97 Barnet Copt   2:14.16   693     30.68  1:04.41  1:39.84 
10. Lois MOORE 10/07/95 Hemel Hemp   2:14.62   686     30.52  1:04.16  1:39.39 
11. Ellie FALKNER 23/08/99 Bicester   2:15.42   675     31.03  1:05.21  1:40.44 
12. Sarah BATES 10/02/99 Co Leicester   2:15.87   669     30.97  1:05.55  1:40.94 
13. Zoe GRIFFITHS 29/12/98 Mid Beds   2:17.21   652     31.17  1:05.82  1:41.93 
14. Matilda THURINGER 21/09/97 Staines   2:17.44   649  -  1:06.39 - 
15. Rebecca ASHWORTH 10/12/98 Maxwell   2:17.76   645     32.07  1:06.95  1:42.54 
16. Rebecca SCOTT 12/08/98 Hitchin   2:18.75   632     31.60  1:05.92  1:42.21 
17. Holly TAYLOR 21/09/99 Bo Waltham F   2:19.63   621     30.94  1:06.38  1:42.96 
18. Victoria ABBOTT 27/06/96 Biggleswade   2:20.64   609     32.14  1:07.88  1:43.63 
19. Leanne CAREY 31/08/99 Watford SC   2:22.32   589     32.83  1:09.04  1:46.57 
20. Emma CATTLE 10/04/88 Team Luton 10  2:32.21   483     35.36  1:14.83  1:54.09 
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EVENT 603 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Archie EVANS 26/02/04 Corby   1:10.41   330     33.08 
2. Michael KLIMASZEWSKI 31/08/04 Hatfield   1:11.23   317  - 
3. Rafe DOBSON 26/05/04 Newport Pag   1:11.92   307     34.82 
4. Benjamin GREEN 28/01/04 Watford SC   1:12.45   299     34.56 
5. Joseph CHURCHILL 03/07/04 Staines   1:13.86   279     35.86 
6. Johnny WILDE 05/05/04 Putteridge   1:14.08   276     33.92 
7. James RAWES-TADAI 10/10/04 Barnet Copt   1:14.51   271  - 
8. James QUINN 21/01/04 St Ives   1:14.61   269     35.00 
9. Callum DUNCAN 19/02/04 Bo Of Harrow   1:15.02   264     35.71 
10. Ellis STEPHENSON 29/04/04 Newport Pag   1:15.45   259     35.38 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Archie PRICE 21/03/03 Barnet Copt   1:03.57   460  - 
2. Jared LEWIS 20/12/03 Barnet Copt   1:06.94   391     32.19 
3. Angus WHITTOME 24/03/03 Brompton   1:07.06   389     32.94 
4. James RAYNER 07/06/03 Hatfield   1:09.55   344     32.90 
5. Luke IBBESON 24/08/03 Chesham   1:09.73   341     33.91 
6. Max MCGARVIE 18/06/03 Chalfont   1:09.95   338     33.57 
7. David GILLESPIE 01/05/03 Corby   1:10.38   331     34.41 
8. Joshua PRESS 07/09/03 Newport Pag   1:10.47   329     33.84 
9. Oliver BEDWORTH 24/01/03 Staines   1:10.53   328     34.52 
10. Neville NATHAN 05/04/03 Barnet Copt   1:10.88   323     35.16 
11. Maxwell GEORGE 26/06/03 Hatfield   1:11.17   318     34.17 
12. Louis ARMITAGE 10/11/03 Berkhamsted   1:11.18   318     34.47 
13. Yutang CHEN 07/08/03 Bo Of Harrow   1:11.44   314  - 
14. Dylan DYSON-DIAZ 03/06/03 Bo Of Harrow   1:11.75   310     34.88 
15. Thomas HORTOP 18/10/03 Amersham   1:11.85   308     35.01 
16. Finn BUNYARD 26/04/03 Linslade   1:11.90   307     34.42 
17. Thomas BELCHER 01/03/03 Modernians   1:12.07   305     34.14 
18. Samuel DREW 16/08/03 Maxwell   1:12.24   302     34.77 
19. Jacob BOYDEN 11/12/03 Barnet Copt   1:12.59   297  - 
20. Saric LEWINGTON 16/01/03 Hatfield   1:13.42   285     34.70 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Reese HOUSDEN 25/03/02 Hatfield     58.02   602  - 
2. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield   1:01.79   502     30.12 
3. Tom MITCHELL 12/11/02 Co Coventry   1:03.71   457     30.65 
4. Oliver HASSALL 02/02/02 Maxwell   1:04.04   450  - 
5. Ewan TAYLOR 24/05/02 Staines   1:04.65   437     31.05 
6. Ross PHILP 08/02/02 Staines   1:05.16   426  - 
7. Joshua BRISTOW 18/08/02 Modernians   1:05.91   411     31.51 
8. Alistair WOOLLEY 07/05/02 Anaconda   1:06.42   401     32.18 
9. Harry DEGEN 16/08/02 Staines   1:07.38   383     33.08 
10. Freddie ASHLEY-SPARKS 29/11/02 Bicester   1:07.39   382  - 
11. Jamie OWEN 05/11/02 Amersham   1:07.76   376     32.55 
12. Harvey SKELLERN 23/11/02 Co Cambridge   1:09.46   346     32.86 
13. Sam MEAD 23/08/02 Dunstable   1:09.50   345     33.63 
14. Benaiah MUTINDA 06/07/02 Barnet Copt   1:09.66   343     34.04 
15. Joshua THOMAS 08/06/02 Staines   1:12.30   301  - 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Louis MITCHELL 14/06/01 Corby     58.39   591  - 
2. Joshua SMITH 08/02/01 DunmowAtlant   1:00.46   535     28.93 
3. William CHAPMAN 19/06/01 Barnet Copt   1:00.76   527     29.17 
4. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Hoddesdon   1:01.43   510     29.56 
5. Harrison LEES 03/01/01 Watford SC   1:01.53   508     30.11 
6. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield   1:02.41   487     29.50 
7. Oliver INNESS 20/03/01 Bicester   1:02.50   485     21.96 
8. Youssef NKRUMAH 01/02/01 Bo Of Harrow   1:02.76   479  - 
9. Tomas CHU 21/07/01 Camden Swiss   1:03.67   458  - 
10. Harrison KATZ 09/03/01 Io Man   1:03.69   457     30.76 
11. John BOYLE 15/01/01 DunmowAtlant   1:03.80   455     30.10 
12. Ralph DAVIES 16/10/01 Hoddesdon   1:03.88   453  - 
13. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:03.98   451     29.33 
14. Lucas DOVE 16/06/01 St Ives   1:04.22   446  - 
15. James CHENNELLS 11/10/01 Berkhamsted   1:04.35   443     30.70 
16. Oliver KENTON 30/10/01 Maxwell   1:05.90   411     30.92 
17. Avrey SANTOS 15/10/01 Staines   1:06.27   404  - 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. Luke TURLEY 24/03/00 Hatfield     54.88   701     27.00 
2. Harry CONSTANTINE 27/12/00 Hatfield     55.59   677     26.86 
3. Samuel PHIPPEN 17/01/00 Chalfont     56.39   652     26.98 
4. Joshua ROWLAND 19/05/00 Bicester     56.88   636     27.38 
5. David SHIPMAN 09/06/00 Potters Bar     57.19   627  - 
6. William MARTIN 29/03/00 Maxwell     57.27   624     27.73 
7. James WOODWARD 04/03/00 Potters Bar     57.33   623     28.03 
8. Lucas DYSON-DIAZ 05/09/00 Bo Of Harrow     57.67   612     27.16 
9. Max WILSON 23/05/00 Modernians     58.47   589     28.45 
10. Samuel COTTEE 29/01/00 teamipswich     58.88   578     28.47 
11. James BLOUNT 09/11/00 Potters Bar     58.93   576     28.62 
12. Jack RYAN 07/07/00 Modernians     59.30   566     28.68 
13. Adam WILKES 12/04/00 Co Leicester     59.53   560     28.47 
14. Szymon PSIUK 11/08/00 Co Leicester     59.65   556     29.29 
14. Morgan NEWMAN 03/11/00 Potters Bar     59.65   556     28.89 
16. Taylor LOVELOCK 14/07/00 Bo Of Harrow     59.70   555  - 
17. Christian NEL 25/05/00 Berkhamsted     59.89   550     28.69 
18. Dominic FROST 29/02/00 Newport Pag   1:00.04   546     28.99 
19. Callum HURREN 08/06/00 Hatfield   1:00.06   545     29.09 
20. James DAVIES 24/04/00 Co Leicester   1:00.54   533     29.34 
21. Thomas CHENG 15/09/00 Barnet Copt   1:00.64   530     29.21 
22. Sean KELLY 18/03/00 Bo Of Harrow   1:00.72   528  - 
23. Alfie MORGAN 28/07/00 Co Leicester   1:00.82   526     29.34 
24. Matthew BENTLEY 16/03/00 Hatfield   1:01.20   516     29.54 
25. Joshua CORTEEN 28/03/00 Io Man   1:01.26   515     28.87 
26. Ben HARRISON 04/10/00 Potters Bar   1:01.32   513     29.44 
27. Thomas WESTON 06/05/00 Berkhamsted   1:02.14   493     29.79 
28. Laurie MILTON 11/12/00 Brent Dolph   1:02.48   485     29.74 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 
1. William KEARSEY 20/10/97 Hatfield     53.14   763     25.96 
2. David KELLEWAY 05/07/93 Hoddesdon     53.31   757     26.09 
3. Joshua DUGGAN 15/11/96 Hatfield     54.02   731     26.61 
4. Thomas SHERRIFF 14/08/95 Hemel Hemp     54.21   724     25.91 
5. Rory BURDIN 01/02/98 Staines     54.26   722     26.14 
6. Brandon NABARRO 05/02/97 Modernians     54.34   720     26.63 
7. Joel ALLEN 22/03/97 Co Leicester     54.73   706     26.33 
8. Modestas MOCKEVICIUS 08/11/97 Bo Southend     54.75   706     26.00 
9. Nathan BENTLEY 27/06/98 Hatfield     55.11   693  - 
10. Peter WEBSTER 12/01/98 Modernians     55.14   692     26.40 
11. Alexander BREGAZZI 26/07/98 Io Man     55.34   686     26.76 
12. Stuart CLARKE 17/04/84 Bishop Stort     55.49   681     26.65 
13. Harry WADDINGTON 14/09/95 Market Har     55.65   675     26.61 
14. Christopher HALL 05/11/96 Staines     56.14   660     26.88 
15. Matthew SHERRIFF 19/05/97 Hemel Hemp     56.24   656     26.84 
16. Ethan LAMB 31/10/96 Hatfield     56.39   652     27.24 
17. Matthew RAMSEY 19/08/98 Staines     56.44   650     26.82 
18. Alec BURCHELL 18/12/98 Hitchin     56.67   643     26.89 
19. Alan SMEETS 06/03/84 Anaconda     56.76   640     27.48 
20. Alex EVENS 09/01/99 Hitchin     56.90   636  - 
21. Oliver FITT 10/07/99 St Ives     57.10   630     27.17 
22. Matthew RITCHIE 07/06/97 Staines     57.19   627     27.26 
23. Alexander MASON 05/08/96 Team Luton     57.36   622     27.86 
24. Harry PARKER 30/07/98 Hatfield     57.44   619  - 
25. Simon SCULLY 14/09/99 Co Leicester     58.10   600     28.31 
26. Cameron WINCHCOMBE 02/12/98 Maxwell     58.31   594     27.75 
27. Peter TODD 15/11/97 St Ives     58.70   583     27.93 
28. Alexander LEZARD 06/07/99 Brent Dolph     58.75   581     28.63 
29. Christopher MURPHY 10/07/96 Modernians     59.10   571     28.05 
30. Rory DUNCAN 03/05/99 Bo Of Harrow     59.23   568     28.24 
31. Alexander WATTS 27/05/98 Staines     59.43   562     27.67 
32. Ross TAYLOR 16/04/98 Staines   1:00.95   522     29.30 
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EVENT 604 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Samantha TAN 06/03/04 Brent Dolph   3:19.16   402     46.43  1:38.72  2:29.74 
2. Veronika PEREIRA 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow   3:19.18   402     46.98  1:39.84  2:29.61 
3. Bruna REBELO 05/09/04 Barnet Copt   3:20.48   393     47.18  1:39.98  2:30.23 
4. Sophie GEORGIOU 25/01/04 Hatfield   3:28.72   344     47.95  1:40.50  2:35.22 
5. Niamh KELLY 24/10/04 Hatfield   3:33.86   317  - - - 
6. Alice BAYLEY 07/01/04 Anaconda   3:38.40   295     51.08  1:48.06  2:44.32 
7. Vinammra SOMASUNDRAM23/04/04 Bo Of Harrow   3:49.19   247     50.50  1:50.63  2:51.77 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Erin O'MEARA 27/11/03 Watford SC   3:05.37   502  - - - 
2. Madeline POWELL 07/10/03 Bicester   3:08.52   477     44.37  1:31.55  2:20.64 
3. Ellie MATTHEWS 30/01/03 Linslade   3:10.02   466     43.39  1:33.20  2:22.75 
4. Hanna DIXON 10/12/03 Co Coventry   3:11.22   457     45.24  1:34.67  2:24.78 
5. Emily TOMLIN-DAVIES 13/06/03 Maxwell   3:14.73   432     43.59  1:34.19  2:23.96 
6. Farida ELSAYED 07/02/03 Barnet Copt   3:18.83   404     43.41  1:34.00  2:27.45 
7. Charlotte MACEY 07/10/03 Anaconda   3:19.11   402     46.27  1:38.28  2:31.18 
8. Eleanor WILLIAMS 17/01/03 Watford SC   3:19.91   397  -  1:38.68 - 
9. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield   3:20.50   393     44.26  1:35.57  2:27.93 
10. Ella PETERS 13/06/03 Amersham   3:21.58   387     45.26  1:37.08  2:31.42 
11. Charlotte POND 01/07/03 Maxwell   3:33.32   320     48.46  1:42.50  2:37.39 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Tabitha WATKINS 05/01/02 Bicester   2:54.36   600     36.35  1:21.14  2:07.69 
2. Sophie PAYNE 28/06/02 Hatfield   2:56.91   576     41.70  1:26.97  2:12.82 
3. Caitlin NEWPORT 18/06/02 Co Coventry   3:01.28   537     41.48  1:28.73  2:16.42 
4. Zebina GEORGE 11/05/02 Chalfont   3:01.90   531     40.53  1:28.51  2:16.93 
5. Alice HOCKEY 28/01/02 Anaconda   3:04.69   508     43.30  1:31.09  2:18.68 
6. Mya TIBBS 23/06/02 Bo Of Harrow   3:13.27   442     45.12  1:34.75 - 
7. Rebecca BURDEN 10/09/02 Co Coventry   3:16.36   421     44.09  1:34.00  2:25.29 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte ASHWIN 09/04/01 Mid Beds   2:54.71   597     39.29  1:24.27  2:10.81 
2. Nadine SMITH 28/03/01 Hatfield   2:59.33   554     40.13  1:25.39  2:11.44 
3. Molly BOW 30/04/01 Mid Beds   3:05.94   498  -  1:28.35 - 
4. Georgia EMENTON 14/08/01 Co Coventry   3:07.61   484     41.91 -  2:19.37 
5. Leanne ABREY 27/03/01 Hemel Hemp   3:11.61   454     43.00  1:31.88  2:22.86 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Morgan PENNEY 29/02/00 Wandsworth   2:47.31   672     37.98  1:21.86  2:04.38 
2. Laura COPPING 26/04/00 Hatfield   2:49.21   652  -  1:21.86 - 
3. Phoebe GRIFFITHS 23/09/00 Bo Waltham F   2:53.15   612     39.63  1:23.10 - 
4. Hannah WHITE 20/09/00 Co Leicester   2:54.23   601     38.80  1:23.47  2:09.24 
5. Rebecca ELLISON 14/02/00 Io Man   3:11.87   452     42.91 -  2:21.88 
6. Cara BREGAZZI 07/06/00 Io Man   3:11.90   452     43.79  1:33.93  2:24.45 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca BURTON 14/12/98 Modernians   2:45.94   687     37.18  1:19.29  2:02.64 
2. Ruth BRIDGMAN 16/04/97 Maxwell   2:50.92   634     38.37  1:20.55  2:05.78 
3. Olivia WELLER 23/11/98 Co Leicester   2:53.54   608     38.28  1:21.68  2:06.98 
4. Emily SMITH-WILLIAMS 18/12/99 Daventry   2:54.98   594     39.02  1:23.20  2:09.08 
5. Zoe BEAULIEU 29/09/99 Brompton   2:55.78   586     38.57  1:23.09  2:09.34 
6. Holly TAYLOR 21/09/99 Bo Waltham F   3:04.79   507     41.08  1:27.13  2:15.66 
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EVENT 605 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Michael KLIMASZEWSKI 31/08/04 Hatfield     34.46   333  
2. James QUINN 21/01/04 St Ives     36.27   278  
3. Benjamin GREEN 28/01/04 Watford SC     37.72   241  
4. Benjamin REDLICH 30/08/04 Chesham     38.76   218  
5. Johnny WILDE 05/05/04 Putteridge     40.52   183  
  James RAWES-TADAI 10/10/04 Barnet Copt  DQ            

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Tommy SMITH 29/08/03 Co Coventry     34.18   342  
2. David GILLESPIE 01/05/03 Corby     35.02   315  
3. Finn BUNYARD 24/06/03 Linslade     35.18   310  
4. Angus WHITTOME 24/03/03 Brompton     35.29   307  
5. Alfie WARNOCK 03/06/03 Putteridge     35.51   300  
6. Luke IBBESON 24/08/03 Chesham     35.69   295  
7. Oliver BEDWORTH 24/01/03 Staines     35.73   294  
8. Alex HEDGES 08/07/03 Amersham     35.98   286  
9. Lewis SHAYLER 10/11/03 Watford SC     36.03   285  
10. Neville NATHAN 05/04/03 Barnet Copt     36.21   280  
11. Max MCGARVIE 18/06/03 Chalfont     36.35   276  
12. Dylan DYSON-DIAZ 03/06/03 Bo Of Harrow     36.77   265  
13. Edward MCFARLAND 04/02/03 Mid Beds     37.45   248  
14. James RAYNER 07/06/03 Hatfield     37.56   245  
15. Gregory FINN 08/04/03 Brompton     37.65   243  
16. Jacob BOYDEN 11/12/03 Barnet Copt     37.91   237  
17. Benjamin COUPLAND 14/05/03 Bo Of Harrow     38.14   231  
  Saric LEWINGTON 16/01/03 Hatfield  DQ            

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Benaiah MUTINDA 06/07/02 Barnet Copt     31.29   455  
2. Joshua THOMAS 08/06/02 Staines     31.96   426  
3. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield     32.04   423  
4. Freddie ASHLEY-SPARKS 29/11/02 Bicester     32.31   412  
5. Anthony NGHIEM 08/06/02 Co Coventry     32.35   410  
6. Oliver HASSALL 02/02/02 Maxwell     32.40   408  
7. Ismail RAHIM 06/10/02 Berkhamsted     32.49   404  
8. Ross PHILP 08/02/02 Staines     33.60   362  
9. Matthew PECK 12/03/02 Mid Beds     33.68   360  
10. Daniel ENGLISH 20/08/02 Hitchin     33.80   355  
11. Ashley FROST 25/08/02 Newport Pag     33.96   350  
12. Noah BOYDELL 21/10/02 Anaconda     33.97   349  
13. Ewan TAYLOR 24/05/02 Staines     35.06   314  
14. Sam MEAD 23/08/02 Dunstable     36.62   269  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Charles RAYNER 22/05/01 Hemel Hemp     28.98   572  
2. Harrison LEES 03/01/01 Watford SC     29.21   559  
3. Louis MITCHELL 14/06/01 Corby     29.63   536  
4. James MCFARLAND 30/01/01 Mid Beds     30.04   515  
5. Joshua SMITH 08/02/01 DunmowAtlant     30.15   510  
6. Joshua EKWUEME 03/12/01 Barnet Copt     31.29   455  
7. Oliver INNESS 20/03/01 Bicester     31.30   455  
8. Avrey SANTOS 15/10/01 Staines     31.38   451  
9. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield     31.55   444  
10. Lucas DOVE 16/06/01 St Ives     32.12   419  
11. John BOYLE 15/01/01 DunmowAtlant     32.43   407  
12. Samuel GAINES 08/08/01 Hemel Hemp     33.85   354  
13. Harrison KATZ 09/03/01 Io Man     33.86   353  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. David SHIPMAN 09/06/00 Potters Bar     28.11   623  
2. James WOODWARD 04/03/00 Potters Bar     28.42   605  
3. Lucas DYSON-DIAZ 05/09/00 Bo Of Harrow     28.50   600  
4. Samuel PHIPPEN 17/01/00 Chalfont     28.86   579  
5. Sebastian NICHOLS 26/03/00 Maxwell     28.93   575  
6. Matthew BENTLEY 16/03/00 Hatfield     29.24   558  
7. Taylor LOVELOCK 14/07/00 Bo Of Harrow     29.55   541  
8. Paul BERNHEIM 09/10/00 Brompton     29.90   522  
9. Morgan NEWMAN 03/11/00 Potters Bar     30.12   511  
10. Thomas WESTON 06/05/00 Berkhamsted     30.46   494  
11. Dominic FROST 29/02/00 Newport Pag     30.67   484  
12. Ignatius JAMES 10/08/00 Verulam     31.07   465  
13. Connor COUPLAND 12/10/00 Bo Of Harrow     31.66   439  
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   GB Pts  
1. Modestas MOCKEVICIUS 08/11/97 Bo Southend     26.16   756  
2. Brody HEWISON 05/04/98 Io Man     26.41   737  
3. Peter WEBSTER 12/01/98 Modernians     26.52   729  
3. Harry PARKER 30/07/98 Hatfield     26.52   729  
5. Alan SMEETS 06/03/84 Anaconda     27.28   677  
6. Lewis GASSON 11/01/99 Staines     27.56   658  
7. Frederick WOODCOCK 18/11/96 Hemel Hemp     27.66   652  
8. Christopher HALL 05/11/96 Staines     27.75   646  
9. Stuart CLARKE 17/04/84 Bishop Stort     27.80   643  
10. Alec BURCHELL 18/12/98 Hitchin     27.93   635  
11. Matthew SHERRIFF 19/05/97 Hemel Hemp     27.96   633  
12. Peter TODD 15/11/97 St Ives     28.13   622  
13. Christopher MURPHY 10/07/96 Modernians     28.14   622  
14. Russell BECK 27/06/97 Bo Southend     28.16   620  
15. Max BERNHEIM 16/07/99 Brompton     28.22   617  
16. Jack JACKSON 01/03/96 Bushey     28.32   611  
17. Alex EVENS 09/01/99 Hitchin     28.41   605  
18. Alexander WATTS 27/05/98 Staines     28.42   605  
18. Alvin OKWARE 26/04/95 Maxwell     28.42   605  
20. Christopher AOUN 01/09/98 Brompton     28.58   595  
21. Alexander LEZARD 06/07/99 Brent Dolph     28.68   589  
22. Matthew RITCHIE 07/06/97 Staines     28.75   585  
23. Callum STRETTON 19/02/98 Co Leicester     28.81   582  
24. Louis SPONG 07/11/99 DunmowAtlant     29.17   561  
25. Ross TAYLOR 16/04/98 Staines     29.29   555  
26. Alexander MASON 05/08/96 Team Luton     29.57   540  
27. Aaron HIRD 08/04/99 Team Luton     29.65   535  
28. Cavan BECK 24/03/99 Bo Southend     30.04   515  
29. Robert JENNINGS 20/02/98 Hemel Hemp     30.11   512  
30. Harry WADDINGTON 14/09/95 Market Har     30.44   495  
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EVENT 606 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   GB Pts  
1. Jessica KEOGH 07/01/04 Team Luton     32.67   447  
2. Aisling MERRISON 21/04/04 Maxwell     32.77   443  
3. Ana STEVENSON 17/05/04 Staines     32.89   437  
4. Adelaida GRADILLAS 19/05/04 Barnes SC     32.99   433  
5. Angel DAVENPORT 05/05/04 Mid Beds     33.12   428  
6. Jenna LEE CAMPBELL 02/10/04 Amersham     33.40   417  
7. Bethan FUGE 17/07/04 Hatfield     33.61   409  
8. Jo HOBSLEY 09/04/04 Barnet Copt     33.93   396  
9. Grace CARNELL 12/02/04 Bushey     33.98   394  
10. Samantha TAN 06/03/04 Brent Dolph     34.07   391  
10. Melissa BYRNE 22/07/04 Barnet Copt     34.07   391  
12. Laura SHARROCK 13/08/04 Bo Of Harrow     34.25   384  
13. Harriette SEBAG-MONTEF 11/02/04 Anaconda     34.41   379  
14. Daniella HOYLAND 19/02/04 Chalfont     34.58   372  
15. Shaanvir JOHAL 20/02/04 Staines     34.72   368  
16. Lucy WHYTOCK 07/07/04 Barnet Copt     34.77   366  
17. Blae RICHARDSON 12/01/04 Io Man     34.84   363  
18. Tia FALKNER 25/06/04 Bicester     35.02   357  
19. Stacey TYLER 26/04/04 Modernians     35.26   349  
20. Aaliyah ANSARI 13/04/04 Bo Of Harrow     35.55   340  
21. Sophie MURRAY 28/04/04 Barnet Copt     35.98   326  
22. Grace JORDAN 13/06/04 Bo Of Harrow     36.03   324  
23. Veronika PEREIRA 22/04/04 Bo Of Harrow     36.10   322  
24. Bruna REBELO 05/09/04 Barnet Copt     36.19   320  
25. Lily CARVER-VARELA 22/11/04 Barnet Copt     36.44   312  
26. Lucy WEST 28/04/04 Amersham     37.05   294  
27. Laura STEPHENS 07/11/04 Hatfield     37.12   292  
28. Vinammra SOMASUNDRAM23/04/04 Bo Of Harrow     38.52   256  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
1. Adel ZAKRZEWSKI 30/04/03 Chesham     30.59   545  
2. Jessica WOODWARD 12/10/03 Potters Bar     31.53   498  
3. Charlotte OPOKU-GYAMFI 08/06/03 Team Luton     31.70   490  
4. Caitlin CARLOS 19/03/03 Bo Of Harrow     31.93   479  
5. Erin O'MEARA 27/11/03 Watford SC     31.97   478  
6. Sophie TAYLOR 29/01/03 DunmowAtlant     32.02   475  
7. Jessica HEESOM 29/11/03 Potters Bar     32.06   473  
7. Francesca PECCEI 25/04/03 Watford SC     32.06   473  
9. Eleanor WILLIAMS 17/01/03 Watford SC     32.25   465  
9. Charlotte O'DELL 28/02/03 Flitwick     32.25   465  
11. Elena COGAN 23/02/03 Maxwell     32.26   465  
12. Lauren YOUNG 07/04/03 Team Luton     32.31   462  
13. Lucinda ANDREWS 29/08/03 Potters Bar     32.38   459  
14. Farida ELSAYED 07/02/03 Barnet Copt     32.41   458  
15. Tasneen AITEOUAKRIM 16/10/03 Barnet Copt     32.51   454  
16. Ellie FODOR 20/04/03 Co Coventry     32.54   452  
17. Isabel HARRY 25/09/03 Staines     32.61   449  
18. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield     33.13   428  
19. Fleur HINES 01/12/03 Watford SC     33.50   413  
20. Charlotte MACEY 07/10/03 Anaconda     33.52   412  
21. Rhearna MASON 17/12/03 Biggleswade     33.57   410  
22. Ella PETERS 13/06/03 Amersham     33.67   406  
23. Michaela LOUIS 11/09/03 Barnet Copt     33.68   406  
24. Trudi KENDALL 04/07/03 Corby     33.85   399  
25. Sara KAWALSKA 01/12/03 Barnet Copt     33.90   397  
26. Rebecca DAWSON 07/03/03 Bo Of Harrow     33.95   395  
27. Emily TOMLIN-DAVIES 13/06/03 Maxwell     34.45   377  
28. Hanna DIXON 10/12/03 Co Coventry     35.09   355  
29. Charlotte POND 01/07/03 Maxwell     35.96   327  
30. Emma CONDON 27/07/03 Dunstable     36.37   314  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
1. Emma HODGSON 13/04/02 Io Man     29.10   628  
2. Rebecca WATT 16/03/02 DunmowAtlant     29.36   612  
3. Jasmine MARAJH 26/01/02 Co Coventry     29.97   578  
4. Lauren MCCONNACHIE 28/12/02 Co Coventry     30.17   567  
5. Mia CARTER 04/01/02 Bishop Stort     30.19   566  
6. Ruby COYLE 25/10/02 Bo Of Harrow     30.20   565  
7. Gaurika SINGH 26/11/02 Barnet Copt     30.29   560  
8. Shona MCKENNA 07/01/02 Hemel Hemp     30.32   559  
9. Jessica TURLEY 26/01/02 Hatfield     30.33   558  
10. Kaelah LAWSON 18/06/02 Modernians     30.34   558  
11. Isobel HOLDEN 11/02/02 Co Coventry     30.94   527  
11. Mea ROBERTS 24/07/02 Modernians     30.94   527  
13. Irene STEVENSON 18/08/02 Staines     30.95   526  
14. Kate FITCH 16/05/02 Watford SC     30.98   525  
15. Fiona HOLMES 05/04/02 Watford SC     31.18   515  
16. Tegan BADGERY 23/06/02 Staines     31.46   501  
17. Alice HOCKEY 28/01/02 Anaconda     31.61   494  
18. Roisin HYNES 11/10/02 Amersham     31.77   487  
19. Ceara GREY 26/01/02 Corby     31.84   483  
20. Mya TIBBS 23/06/02 Bo Of Harrow     31.96   478  
21. Clementine BUTLER BROW15/08/02 Camden Swiss     31.97   478  
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22. Shannay DAVIES 13/09/02 Team Luton     32.10   472  
23. Helena AGHOLOR 20/12/02 Barnet Copt     32.14   470  
24. Natasha BENTLEY 05/06/02 Hatfield     32.43   457  
25. Katie THOMPSON 25/03/02 Amersham     32.56   451  
26. Eda COLLIVER 25/06/02 Modernians     32.68   446  
27. Nia JORDAN 21/08/02 Bo Of Harrow     32.87   438  
28. Alice MOFFAT 13/09/02 Chesham     32.92   436  
29. Harriet NEWMAN 12/10/02 Potters Bar     32.98   434  
30. Leona ATKINS 01/09/02 Corby     33.02   432  
31. Emma WHINCUP 15/05/02 Maxwell     33.03   432  
32. Ceri ELRICK 13/11/02 Newport Pag     33.39   417  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
1. Aiyana LAWSON 04/03/01 Modernians     29.15   625  
2. Nico RAWES-TADAI 19/03/01 Barnet Copt     29.31   615  
3. Chloe LENCE 19/08/01 Modernians     29.57   600  
4. Alexandra OLESEN 20/11/01 Staines     29.66   595  
5. Kazia WHITTAKER 21/09/01 Io Man     29.68   594  
6. Ruby LEWIS 28/06/01 Barnet Copt     29.87   583  
7. Lauren WILSON 25/07/01 Mid Beds     29.93   580  
8. Sophia GODFREY 16/04/01 Barnet Copt     29.96   578  
9. Rebekah HEATH 31/10/01 Newport Pag     29.99   577  
10. Alicia SLATER 21/05/01 Hertsmere     30.38   556  
11. Olivia PHILLIPS 24/03/01 Maxwell     30.79   534  
12. Charlotte ANDERSON 30/07/01 Co Coventry     30.80   534  
13. Grace GIBSON 08/03/01 Aylesbury     30.87   530  
14. Rebecca SAVILLE 24/07/01 Watford SC     30.95   526  
15. Georgia CHICK 16/11/01 Newport Pag     31.16   516  
16. Amelia DOLAND 10/10/01 Mid Beds     31.39   505  
17. Chloe CRELLIN 29/11/01 Io Man     31.42   503  
18. Shannon NICHOLS 21/01/01 Watford SC     31.63   493  
19. Lily GRAHAM 07/12/01 Co Coventry     31.64   493  
20. Lauren PRIOR 18/05/01 Hitchin     31.81   485  
21. Emma BURTON 24/06/01 Modernians     31.89   481  
22. Molly BOW 30/04/01 Mid Beds     31.90   481  
23. Bethany THURINGER 16/06/01 Staines     32.11   471  
24. Hannah CHILDS 05/11/01 Maxwell     32.20   467  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
1. Meghan MAYBANKS 15/12/00 DunmowAtlant     27.80   710  
2. Abigail GREEN 13/08/00 Watford SC     28.48   666  
2. Meghan BYRNE 16/11/00 Barnet Copt     28.48   666  
4. Tiffany PARSONS 18/01/00 Staines     28.82   645  
5. Pavan MARWAHA 07/02/00 Bo Of Harrow     28.88   641  
6. Eleanor KING 16/05/00 Dunstable     28.90   640  
7. Abbie GRANTHAM 14/03/00 Co Coventry     28.98   635  
8. Julia LENKIEWICZ 16/08/00 Mid Beds     29.06   630  
9. Phoebe GRIFFITHS 23/09/00 Bo Waltham F     29.15   625  
10. Kaitlyn GROSE 03/12/00 Newport Pag     29.17   623  
11. Charlotte IBBESON 19/07/00 Chesham     29.24   619  
12. Faith GOODLIFFE 13/09/00 Co Coventry     29.47   606  
13. Georgina TALLON 11/12/00 Potters Bar     29.65   596  
14. Victoria SANDERSON 09/04/00 Linslade     29.90   582  
15. Maya SEMYONOVA 28/02/00 Chalfont     30.22   564  
16. Sophie BURNS 30/01/00 Watford SC     30.23   564  
17. Analise CARVER VARELA 08/02/00 Barnet Copt     30.24   563  
18. Honey BUTTERWORTH 04/02/00 Bo Of Harrow     30.33   558  
19. Kimberley BALCOMBE 22/03/00 Hertsmere     30.46   551  
20. Caitlin WINCHCOMBE 15/11/00 Maxwell     30.47   551  
21. Cara BREGAZZI 07/06/00 Io Man     30.50   549  
22. Diana RAMOS-YAMASAKI 30/06/00 Staines     30.57   546  
23. Sophie OLIVER 12/01/00 H20 Doha     30.61   544  
24. Victoria POPE 10/04/00 Watford SC     30.62   543  
25. Emma WOLFE 15/05/00 Brompton     30.66   541  
26. Rebecca ELLISON 14/02/00 Io Man     30.71   538  
27. Sonia HALILI 07/05/00 Bo Waltham F     30.74   537  
28. Ella-May JENNINGS 04/09/00 Brompton     31.21   513  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
1. Mia HAWKES 20/02/99 Barnet Copt     27.50   731  
2. Amrita ROBERTSON 09/07/98 Bo Waltham F     27.81   710  
3. Lena SOULAS 20/09/98 Barnet Copt     27.85   707  
4. Zoe TILDESLEY 04/08/98 Co Leicester     27.95   700  
5. Molly OLLINGTON 29/08/98 West Suffolk     27.99   698  
6. Holly TAYLOR 21/09/99 Bo Waltham F     28.06   693  
7. Courtney SANDERS 29/10/97 Chelmsford     28.44   668  
8. Courtney BEST 05/11/98 Bicester     28.51   664  
9. Chloe PHILP 20/06/98 Staines     28.57   660  
10. Lois MOORE 10/07/95 Hemel Hemp     28.63   656  
11. Joy WILLETT 15/08/98 Co Leicester     28.73   650  
12. Ashley RANSOME 25/10/95 Staines     28.78   647  
12. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort     28.78   647  
12. Emily-Rose JELFS 26/12/98 Hemel Hemp     28.78   647  
15. Phoebe LOVE 04/11/97 Potters Bar     28.84   643  
16. Rebecca ORTON 04/05/98 Co Leicester     28.92   638  
17. Cathryn THOMSON 10/05/90 St Ives     28.99   634  
18. Stephanie BREW 19/12/96 Io Man     29.47   606  
19. Emma CATTLE 10/04/88 Team Luton 10    32.96   435  
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